
The Automated ScoreBook
Eastern Illinois at Eastern Kentucky (Game 2)

Apr 14, 2019 at Richmond KY (Gertrude Hood Field)

Eastern Illinois 2 (12-35,3-13 O.V.C.)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

BURTON, Megan 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 .291

DAVIS, Mia cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 .314

MITCHELL, Haley dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .352

MCKEOUGH, Kendyl 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 .283

WULLENWEBER, Tayler rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .230

  BARTLETT, Ashley rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .083

LAMORE, Morgan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 .274

KISSEL, Hannah c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 .130

POULTER, Mady 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 .184

CAMMON, Sydney p 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 .100

  ROBBINS, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .118

  CRAVENS, Hannah p 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .231

SANTINI, Denaed ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 .077

Totals 29 2 7 2 0 4 18 9 6

Eastern Kentucky 8 (25-15,12-4 O.V.C.)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Miller,Sammi rf 4 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 .394

Lizzmore,Destinee 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 2 1 0 .346

Clark,Hannah ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 .378

Robinson,Carly 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 9 0 0 .315

  Pezzoni,Sydney pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Corbitt,Emily 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 .282

Mihalicz,Zoe c 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 .323

Morales,Mattira dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 .179

  De La Cerda,Gabriel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .176

Sjoberg,Amanda cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000

  Bowers,Erica ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .222

Jacobsen,Melissa lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .343

Paulick,Mollie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000

  McRoberts,Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000

  Todd,Bethany p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 29 8 13 7 2 0 21 8 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Eastern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 1

Eastern Kentucky 0 0 0 2 3 3 X 8 13 1

E - DAVIS(1); CLARK, H.(9). LOB - EIU 6; Eastern Ky. 6. 2B - CRAVENS(8); MILLER, S.(6); LIZZMORE, D.(11);

CORBITT, E.(4). HR - BURTON(5); CLARK, H.(11). SH - CORBITT, E.(3). SB - POULTER(2); JACOBSEN, M.(12). CS -

CORBITT, E.(2).

Eastern Illinois ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

CAMMON, Sydney 4.1 8 5 5 0 0 19 20 76 5.25

ROBBINS, Jenna 1.1 3 3 3 1 0 7 8 37 21.00

CRAVENS, Hannah 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 13 6.30

Eastern Kentucky ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Paulick,Mollie 5.0 4 1 1 0 4 20 20 74 2.64

McRoberts,Murphy 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 13 4.79

Todd,Bethany 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 5 15 3.56

Win - PAULICK, M. (9-6).  Loss - CAMMON (2-2).  Save - None.

WP - CRAVENS(8). Inherited runners/scored: ROBBINS 1/1; CRAVENS 1/1; MCROBERTS, M 1/0. Pitches/strikes: CAMMON

76/44; ROBBINS 37/19; CRAVENS 13/5; PAULICK, M. 74/49; MCROBERTS, M 13/9; TODD, B. 15/9.

Umpires - HP: Jason Martin  1B: Brett Cavins  3B: James Berry

Start: 3:59   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 175

Weather: 72-75 cloudy 20 SSW 55% humid.
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Player ab r h rbi avg
BURTON, Megan 3b 4 1 2 2 .291

DAVIS, Mia cf 4 0 1 0 .314

MITCHELL, Haley dp 3 0 1 0 .352

MCKEOUGH, Kendyl 1b 3 0 0 0 .283

WULLENWEBER, Tayler rf 3 0 0 0 .230

  BARTLETT, Ashley rf 0 0 0 0 .083

LAMORE, Morgan lf 3 0 1 0 .274

KISSEL, Hannah c 3 0 0 0 .130

POULTER, Mady 2b 3 0 1 0 .184

CAMMON, Sydney p 2 0 0 0 .100

  ROBBINS, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 .118

  CRAVENS, Hannah p 1 1 1 0 .231

SANTINI, Denaed ss 0 0 0 0 .077

Totals 29 2 7 2

Eastern Kentucky 8 (25-15,12-4 O.V.C.)

Player ab r h rbi avg
Miller,Sammi rf 4 2 2 2 .394

Lizzmore,Destinee 2b 4 2 3 2 .346

Clark,Hannah ss 4 1 2 2 .378

Robinson,Carly 1b 3 0 2 1 .315

  Pezzoni,Sydney pr 0 0 0 0 -

Corbitt,Emily 3b 3 0 1 0 .282

Mihalicz,Zoe c 3 0 1 0 .323

Morales,Mattira dp 3 0 1 0 .179

  De La Cerda,Gabriel pr 0 0 0 0 .176

Sjoberg,Amanda cf 1 1 0 0 .000

  Bowers,Erica ph 1 0 0 0 .222

Jacobsen,Melissa lf 3 2 1 0 .343

Paulick,Mollie p 0 0 0 0 .000

  McRoberts,Murphy p 0 0 0 0 .000

  Todd,Bethany p 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 29 8 13 7

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Eastern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 1
Eastern Kentucky 0 0 0 2 3 3 X 8 13 1

E - DAVIS(1); CLARK, H.(9). LOB - EIU 6; Eastern Ky. 6. 2B - CRAVENS(8); MILLER, S.(6);
LIZZMORE, D.(11); CORBITT, E.(4). HR - BURTON(5); CLARK, H.(11). SH - CORBITT, E.(3). SB -
POULTER(2); JACOBSEN, M.(12). CS - CORBITT, E.(2).
Strikeouts - BURTON; MITCHELL; MCKEOUGH 2. Walks - ROBINSON, C.; SJOBERG, A..

Eastern Illinois ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb sfa sha cia ab bf fo go np era

CAMMON, Sydney L,2-2 4.1 8 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 19 20 7 5 76 5.25

ROBBINS, Jenna 1.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 37 21.00

CRAVENS, Hannah 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 13 6.30

Eastern Kentucky ip h r er bb so wp bk hbp ibb sfa sha cia ab bf fo go np era

Paulick,Mollie W,9-6 5.0 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 6 5 74 2.64

McRoberts,Murphy 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 13 4.79

Todd,Bethany 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 15 3.56

WP - CRAVENS(8). Inherited runners/scored: ROBBINS 1/1; CRAVENS 1/1; MCROBERTS, M 1/0.
Pitches/strikes: CAMMON 76/44; ROBBINS 37/19; CRAVENS 13/5; PAULICK, M. 74/49; MCROBERTS, M 13/9;
TODD, B. 15/9.
Umpires - HP: Jason Martin  1B: Brett Cavins  3B: James Berry
Start: 3:59   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 175
Weather: 72-75 cloudy 20 SSW 55% humid.



The Automated ScoreBook
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Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Eastern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 7 1

Eastern Kentucky 0 0 0 2 3 3 X 8 13 1

Eastern Illinois starters: 2/3b BURTON; 27/cf DAVIS; 59/dp MITCHELL;

  0/1b MCKEOUGH; 6/rf WULLENWEBER; 28/lf LAMORE; 5/c KISSEL; 14/2b

  POULTER; 12/p CAMMON; 15/ss SANTINI;

Eastern Kentucky starters: 42/rf MILLER, S.; 7/2b LIZZMORE, D.; 12/ss

  CLARK, H.; 15/1b ROBINSON, C.; 2/3b CORBITT, E.; 0/c MIHALICZ, Z.;

  28/dp MORALES, M.; 13/cf SJOBERG, A.; 5/lf JACOBSEN, M.; 14/p

  PAULICK, M.;

Eastern Illinois 1st - BURTON flied out to rf (0-0). DAVIS grounded

  out to ss up the middle (2-0 BB). MITCHELL grounded out to ss

  through the left side (1-2 BKSF). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Eastern Kentucky 1st - MILLER, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted down

  the 1b line (0-1 K). LIZZMORE, D. out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0).

  CLARK, H. lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

  L O B .

Eastern Illinois 2nd - MCKEOUGH struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS).

  WULLENWEBER grounded out to ss (0-0). LAMORE singled to right

  center (1-0 B). KISSEL grounded out to 3b through the left side

  (2-2 BKFB). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Eastern Kentucky 2nd - ROBINSON, C. popped up to ss (3-2 BBFKBF).

  CORBITT, E. doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). MIHALICZ, Z. flied

  out to lf down the lf line (1-2 FBK). MORALES, M. singled through

  the left side (1-2 BKKF); CORBITT, E. advanced to third. BOWERS, E.

  pinch hit for SJOBERG, A.. DE LA CERDA pinch ran for MORALES, M..

  DE LA CERDA advanced to second; CORBITT, E. out at home c to 2b to

  c, caught stealing. 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Eastern Illinois 3rd - DE LA CERDA to cf. POULTER reached on a

  fielding error by ss through the left side (0-1 K). CAMMON fouled

  out to c, bunt (0-1 F). POULTER stole second. BURTON struck out

  swinging (3-2 BKBSFBS). DAVIS fouled out to c (0-0). 0 runs, 0

  hits, 1 error, 1 LOB.

Eastern Kentucky 3rd - BOWERS, E. to dp. BOWERS, E. popped up to 1b

  down the rf line (3-2 BKBBKF). JACOBSEN, M. fouled out to 1b (3-2

  BSBSFBF). MILLER, S. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0

  errors, 0 LOB.

Eastern Illinois 4th - MITCHELL struck out swinging (3-2 SFBFBBS).

  MCKEOUGH struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). WULLENWEBER grounded out

  to ss (3-2 BBFBK). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Eastern Kentucky 4th - LIZZMORE, D. singled up the middle (1-1 BF).

  CLARK, H. homered down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); LIZZMORE, D.

  scored. ROBINSON, C. singled to right center (3-1 BKBB). PEZZONI,

  S. pinch ran for ROBINSON, C.. CORBITT, E. out at first p to 2b,

  SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); PEZZONI, S. advanced to second. MIHALICZ, Z.

  grounded out to 3b through the left side (0-0); PEZZONI, S. no

  advance. MORALES, M. to dp for DE LA CERDA. MORALES, M. grounded

  out to ss up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Eastern Illinois 5th - ROBINSON, C. to 1b for PEZZONI, S.. SJOBERG,

  A. to cf for BOWERS, E.. LAMORE popped up to 1b (3-2 FBFBB). KISSEL

  fouled out to c (1-2 BFFF). POULTER singled to left field (0-1 K).

  CAMMON flied out to p (0-1 K). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Eastern Kentucky 5th - SJOBERG, A. flied out to cf (1-2 FBF).

  JACOBSEN, M. singled through the right side (1-0 B). JACOBSEN, M.

  stole second. MILLER, S. singled to left center, advanced to second

  on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); JACOBSEN, M. scored. LIZZMORE, D.

  doubled down the 3b line, RBI (3-1 FBBB); MILLER, S. scored.

  ROBBINS to p for CAMMON. CLARK, H. popped up to ss (3-2 BBBFFF).

  ROBINSON, C. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FFBB); LIZZMORE, D.

  scored. CORBITT, E. reached on a fielder's choice to second base

  (2-0 BB); ROBINSON, C. out at second 2b to ss. 3 runs, 4 hits, 0

  errors, 1 LOB.

Eastern Illinois 6th - BURTON homered down the lf line, RBI (3-2

  BBBKS). DAVIS singled up the middle (0-1 F). MCROBERTS, M to p for

  PAULICK, M.. MITCHELL singled through the left side (0-1 K); DAVIS

  advanced to second. SANTINI pinch ran for MITCHELL. /  for SANTINI.

  MCKEOUGH lined out to rf (0-1 K). WULLENWEBER reached on a

  fielder's choice up the middle (2-2 KBFB); SANTINI out at second 2b

  unassisted; DAVIS advanced to third. LAMORE grounded out to p (2-1

  BBK). 1 run, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Eastern Kentucky 6th - SANTINI to ss. BARTLETT to rf for WULLENWEBER.

  MIHALICZ, Z. singled up the middle (2-2 BBKF). MORALES, M. flied

  out to 2b (0-2 KK). SJOBERG, A. walked (3-2 KBBFBB); MIHALICZ, Z.

  advanced to second. JACOBSEN, M. reached on a fielder's choice to

  shortstop (2-0 BB); SJOBERG, A. advanced to second; MIHALICZ, Z.

  out at third ss to 3b. MILLER, S. doubled up the middle, RBI (3-1

  FBBB); JACOBSEN, M. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error

  by cf; SJOBERG, A. scored. CRAVENS to p for ROBBINS. MILLER, S.

  advanced to third on a wild pitch. LIZZMORE, D. singled to center

  field, RBI (2-1 KBB); MILLER, S. scored. CLARK, H. singled up the

  middle (1-0 B); LIZZMORE, D. advanced to third. ROBINSON, C. walked

  (3-0 BBBB); CLARK, H. advanced to second. CORBITT, E. grounded out

  to 3b through the left side (1-1 KB). 3 runs, 4 hits, 1 error, 3

  L O B .

Eastern Illinois 7th - TODD, B. to p for MCROBERTS, M. KISSEL

  grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFB). POULTER flied out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB).

  CRAVENS doubled to left field (2-0 BB). BURTON singled through the

  left side, RBI (0-0); CRAVENS scored. DAVIS grounded out to 3b

  (0-0). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.


